Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17. (A) (A)
(A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
(R) :(R) :(R) :(R) :
(A) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(B) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
18.
(A)
(B)

(B) Fayol
(C) Taylor
(D) McGregor
21. Cabinet in USA is a ......... body.
(A) Constitutional
(B) Statutory
(C) Extra-statutory and extra-
constitutional
(D) Semi-constitutional
22. Line agency is a/an ..........
(A) Functional subdivision
(B) Mathematical subdivision
(C) Filter and funnel in decision-
making
(D) Advisory agency
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
23. One feature of Weberian model of
Bureaucracy is :
(A) Inititative

ment ?
(A) First
(B) Second
(C) Third
(D) Fourth
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
28. When was the Asian Development
Bank established ?
(A) 19th December, 1966

(d) Finance Commission
List IIList IIList IIList II
(Related Activities)(Related Activities)(Related Activities)(Related Activities)
(1) Principles Governing Grants-in-
aid to states
(2) Formulation of policies
(3) Co-ordination of activities of
various ministries
(4) Allocation of resources
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(B) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(C) (2) (3) (4) (1)
(D) (4) (1) (2) (3)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
33. The present cabinet secretariat has
been established on ...........
(A) 26th Jan. 1950

36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37. 117
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
39. The concept of zero based bdugeting
did not prove to be effective in the
India, mainly because of :

(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
1959
(B) 1994
(C)
1961
(D) 1958
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
45. Assertion (A) and Reason (R) pattern :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : Parliament control
over delegated legislation is weak.

to be .........
(A) Systematic
(B) Subjective
(C) Identifiable
(D) Independent
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—DJAN - 21218/II—D
49. 1900
(A)
(B)